2016/03 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Connecting cable, Sub-D
Technical data
Connecting cable KMP6 � Connecting cable for multi-pin plug
connection
� Pre-assembled
� Cable lengths 2.5 m, 5 m or 10 m
� 9-pin, 15-pin, 25-pin or 26-pin

11 GY PK 24 GY BN
12 RD BU 25 WH PK
13 WH GN 26 PK BN
1) To IEC 757
2) Wire cross section 0.5 mm2
3) Wire cross section 0.34 mm2
2016/03 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Connecting cable, Sub-D
Technical data
Dimensions Download CAD data � www.festo.com
Type 1 B1 D1 H1 L1 L2
KMP6-09P-8-… Sub-D socket, 9-pin 16 7.6 31.2 34.5 Length accord­
ing to type
(2.5 m, 5 m or
10 m)
KMP6-15P-12-… Sub-D socket, 15-pin 16 8.5 40 34.5
KMP6-25P-12-… Sub-D socket, 25-pin 16 8.5 53.4 37.7
KMP6-25P-20-… Sub-D socket, 25-pin 16 10.3 53.4 37.7
KMP6-26P-16-… Sub-D socket, 26-pin 16 8.6 40 34.5
Ordering data
Electrical connection Cable composition Product weight Cable length Part No. Type
[mm2] [g] [m]
Sub-D socket, 9-pin 8x0.34 + 1x0.5 248 2.5 531184 KMP6-09P-8-2,5
8x0.34 + 1x0.5 454 5 531185 KMP6-09P-8-5
8x0.34 + 1x0.5 864 10 531186 KMP6-09P-8-10
Sub-D socket, 15-pin 15x0.34 293 2.5 527543 KMP6-15P-12-2,5
15x0.34 585 5 527544 KMP6-15P-12-5
15x0.34 1134 10 527545 KMP6-15P-12-10
Sub-D socket, 25-pin 15x0.34 329 2.5 530049 KMP6-25P-12-2,5
15x0.34 590 5 530050 KMP6-25P-12-5
15x0.34 1140 10 530051 KMP6-25P-12-10
Sub-D socket, 25-pin 20x0.25 + 5x0.34 432 2.5 530046 KMP6-25P-20-2,5
20x0.25 + 5x0.34 814 5 530047 KMP6-25P-20-5
20x0.25 + 5x0.34 1600 10 530048 KMP6-25P-20-10
Sub-D socket, 26-pin 20x0.25 280 2.5 527546 KMP6-26P-16-2,5
20x0.25 570 5 527547 KMP6-26P-16-5
20x0.25 1145 10 527548 KMP6-26P-16-10
Festo North America
Festo Regional Contact Center
Canadian Customers
Commercial Support: